509113401 04/02/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI929217

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Cudd Pressure Control, Inc.				01/19/2025	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Company Name:	Cudd P	Pressure Control, LLC			
Street Address:	2828 TI	TECHNOLOGY FOREST BOULEVARD			
City:	The Wo	Woodlands			
State/Country:	TEXAS	EXAS			
Postal Code:	77381	381			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 6				
Property Typ	pe	Number			
Patent Number:		7231314			
Patent Number:		8069874			
Patent Number:		8863846			
Patent Number:		9862603			
Patent Number:		10962358			
		10294777			
Patent Number:					
CORRESPONDENC					
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA) the e-mail address first: if t	hat is unsuccessfu	IL it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA	o the e-mail address first; if t l; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win using a fax number,</i> Phone:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	•			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA II be sent to if provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it w 9725160030 mail@smithipservices.com			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it w 9725160030 mail@smithipservices.com Marlin R. Smith			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA II be sent to if provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it w 9725160030 mail@smithipservices.com Marlin R. Smith 5196 Hwy 276 West			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it w 9725160030 mail@smithipservices.com Marlin R. Smith 5196 Hwy 276 West Suite B-27			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it w 9725160030 mail@smithipservices.com Marlin R. Smith 5196 Hwy 276 West			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 9725160030 mail@smithipservices.com Marlin R. Smith 5196 Hwy 276 West Suite B-27 Royse City, TEXAS 75189			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 9725160030 mail@smithipservices.com Marlin R. Smith 5196 Hwy 276 West Suite B-27 Royse City, TEXAS 75189			
CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA Il be sent to if provided ne:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 9725160030 mail@smithipservices.com Marlin R. Smith 5196 Hwy 276 West Suite B-27 Royse City, TEXAS 75189 CPC-0			

Total Attachments: 2

source=20250119 Certificate of Conversion#page1.tiff source=20250119 Certificate of Conversion#page2.tiff

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CUDD PRESSURE CONTROL, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CUDD PRESSURE CONTROL, INC." TO "CUDD PRESSURE CONTROL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 9 O`CLOCK A.M.



885680 8100V SR# 20250057314

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jelfrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202729176 Date: 01-19-25

PATENT REEL: 070708 FRAME: 0850

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

3.) The date the Corporation first formed is January 21, 1980.

4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is CUDD PRESSURE CONTROL, INC.

5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is CUDD PRESSURE CONTROL, LLC,

6.) The effective date of the conversion of the Corporation to a Limited Liability Company is December 31, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation has executed this Certificate on the 3157 day of December 2024, A.D.

Authorized Person

Name: <u>Ben Palmer</u> Print or Type Title: <u>President & CEO</u> Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:00 AM 12/31/2024 FILED 00:00 XXI 19/21/20034 SR 2024464 **RECORDED: 04/02/2025**

PATENT REEL: 070708 FRAME: 0851